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ACCELERATED PROGRAM FOR U. OF M. 

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1965 
1019 

CHAP. 190 

Sec. 6. Report. The commission shall report its progress to the Gove1'l1or 
and to the 103rd Legislature, or, if requested by the President of the Senate and 
the Speaker of the House to any special session of the 102nd Legislature held 
after January I, 1966, with any recommendations which it sees fit to make con­
ce1'l1ing transportation in the State. 

Sec. 7. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the Unappropriated Sur­
plus of the General Fund of the State the stun of $35,000 to the State Transpor­
tation Commission to carry out the purposes of this Act. Such appropriation 
shall not lapse but shall remain a continuing carrying' account until the purposes 
of this Act have been accomplished. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 189 

AN ACT Providing Funds for Municipal Building at Old Orchard Beach. 

Be it enacted by the Pe01Jle of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Funds. There is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the Gen­
eral Fund the sum of $100,000 to the Town of Old Orchard Beach, to aiel in 
the construction of a municipal building, including an auditorium. Such ap­
propriation shall not be available until a like amount has been realized from 
voluntary subscriptions or lane! equivalent in value provided by the Town of 
Old Orchard Beach. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 190 

AN ACT Providing Funds for Accelerated Program for the University of 
Maine. 

Be it enacted by the Pe01Jle of the Stcde of MeLine, as follows: 

Funds for accelerated program for University of Maine. There is appropri­
ated from the General Fund the sum of $489,025 for the fiscal year ending June 
30, 1966 and the sum of $390,975 for the fiscal year ending' June 30, 1967 to 
the University of Maine to carry out the accelerated program for the University. 
The breakdown shall be as follows: 

1965-66 

Department 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE 

All Other 

Effective September 3, 1965 
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